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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1806
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2000
MEDICAL COLLEGES
BALIRAM;P.D. ELANGOVAN

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to start Medical Colleges at District Head Quarters in the country, State- wise;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any criteria has been fixed for starting such Medical Colleges;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) the number of Medical Colleges at present and their input and output of students during the last three years, State-wise; and

(f) the number of Indian doctors are at present working/practicing outside India, country-wise?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI N.T.
SHANMUGAM)

(a) & (b) No, Sir.

(c) & (d): In the Establishment of Medical College Regulation, 1999 of the Medical Council of India, dated the 30th July 1999, notified in the Part-III Section of the Gazette of India on 28th August 1999 the detailed qualifying criteria has been prescribed.

(e) At present 169 Medical Colleges are functioning in the country. The State-wise intake of these colleges is given in Annexure-I. The State-wise information o f students passing out from these colleges is not available. However, about 17000 medical Graduate are passing out annually from these colleges.

(f) The number of doctors in whose cases NOCs have been issued for going abroad for higher studies/training/residency during last three years is as under:

1997                          1583
1998                          1688
1999                          1589

The exact number of Indian doctors at present working/practicing outside India, country-wise is however, not available.

ANNEXURE - I

Annexure referred to in reply to part (e) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.1806 for answer on 7th March 2000.

NAME OF STATE     NOS. OF MEDICAL         ADMISSION CAPACITY
   COLLEGES
   Govt.  Private   Total  1997-   1998-  1999-
      98      99   2000

1  Andhra             9      4       13   1401    1501     1601
Pradesh
2  Assam              3      -       03    391     391      391


.
3  Bihar              8      3       11    577     577      577
.
4  Chandigarh         1      -       01     50      50       50
.
5  Delhi              4      -       04    460     460      460
.
6  Goa                1      -       01     70      70       70
.
7  Gujarat            7      1       08   1065    1065     1065
.
8  Haryana            1      -       01    115     115      115
.
9  Himachal           2      -       02     65     115      115
.  Pradesh
10  Jammu &            2      2       04    380     380      380
Kashmir
11  Karnataka          4     19       23   2530    2830     2930

12  Kerala             6      -       06    800     800      800

13  Madhya             6      -       06    720     720      720
Pradesh
14  Maharashtra       16     18       34   3502    3502     3502

15  Manipur            1      -       01     85      85      100

16  Orissa             3      -       03    321     321      321

17  Pondicherry        1      1       02    175     175      175

18  Punjab             3      3       06    520     520      520

19  Rajasthan          6      -       06    597     597      597

20  Tamilnadu         11      5       16   1775    1775     1775

21  Uttar Pradesh      9      2       11   1162    1162     1162

22  West Bengal        7      -       07    700     700      700

Total                            169  17461   17911    18126
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